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RECEIVED
Stephen M. Kemp, City Attorney (010026)

Stephen J. Burg, Chief Assistant City Attorney {§3207/3)-5 2 2: 00
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CITY OF PEORIA A7 CORP COMMISEIOH
8401 W. Monroe Street, Room 280 DOCKET COMTRC!
Peoria, Arizona 85345

Telephone: (623) 773-7330
Facsimile: (623) 773-7043
Email: steve.burg@peoriaaz.gov
Attorneys for the City of Peoria

BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT AND
TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, Docket No. L-00000D-08-0330-
IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS 00138

OF ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES §§ 40-360,
et seq., FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL |Case No. 138
COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE TS-5 TO TS-9
500/230kV TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECT, WHICH  |JOINT RESPONSE TO
ORIGINATES AT THE FUTURE TS-5 SUBSTATION,  |~HAIRMAN FOREMAN’S
LOCATED IN THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 29, AUGUST 19. 2008 REOUESTS
TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST AND ’ Q
TERMINATES AT THE FUTURE TS-9 SUBSTATION,
LOCATED IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH
RANGE 1 EAST, IN MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

In response to Chairman Foreman’s requests at the conclusion of the second day of hearing
on August 19, 2008, intervenors CITY of PEORIA, VISTANCIA 'LLVC," VISTANCIA
ASSOCIATIONS, and DIAMOND VENTURES, INC. hereby jointly submit the following
information:

First, attached are a series of maps showing various parcels in Northern Peoria in relation
to the corridors for Segment 5 of APS’ Preferred Alternative and Alternative 3. One map provides
an overview of the entire area, and then three separate maps specify the corridor routes in relation
to the Planned Community Districts of Vistancia North, Saddleback Heights, and Lake Pleasant

Heights. -
Arizona Corporation Commission
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Second, if the Committee grants the request to partition the hearing, the foregoing parties

intend to participate in Partition C. The parties only would consider participating in Partition A or
B if a specific issue arose in one of those Partitions that would have a direct impact on the parties’
interests related to Partition C.

Third, and only on behalf of the City of Peoria, it is anticipated that Peoria’s witnesses will
explain in their direct testimony that Peoria has not adopted a land use map showing potential
future electric transmission corridors in the city. However, Peoria’s General Plan does address the
importance of Peoria’s participation in transmission line siting processes and the need to reflect
existing and approved routes in land use plans.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of September, 2008.

CITY OF PEORIA VISTANCIA ASSOCIATIONS
Stephen R Burg Steven L. Wene ~ z z
Chief Assistant City Attorney Moyes Sellers & Sims

Office of the City Attorney 1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100
City of Peoria Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001

8401 West Monroe Street, Room 280
Peoria, Arizona 85345

VISTANCIA, LLC DIAMOND VENTURES, INC.
Waghee S W o hdhe ). ns

Joseph A Drazek Lawrence W. Robértson, JIU

Quarles & Brady LLP Munger Chadwick PLC

Renaissance One 2247 E. Frontage Road

Two North Central Avenue Suite 1

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2391 P.O. Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646-001
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ORIGINAL and 25 Copies of the foregoing were
filed this §4h day of September, 2008, to:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing mailed
this S4\_day of September, 2008, to:

John Foreman, Chairman

Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee
Assistant Attorney General

1275 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

E-mail: john.foreman@azag.gov

Janice Alward Esq,

Charles H. Hains, Esq.

Ayesha Vohra, Esq.

Attorneys Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

E-mail: jalward@azcc.gov
E-mail: chains@azcc.gov

E-mail: avohra@azcc.gov
Counsel for Arizona Corporate Commission Staff

Thomas H. Campbell, Esq.
Albert Acken, Esq.

Lewis & Roca LLP

40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429
E-mail: tcampbel@lrlaw.com
E-mail: aacken@Irlaw.com
Counsel for Applicant, APS
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Edward W. Dietrich, Senior Project Manager
Real Estate Division Planning Section
Arizona State Land Department

1616 West Adams Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Email: edietrich@land.az.gov

Jay Moyes, Esq.

Steven L. Wene, Esq.

Moyes Sellers & Sims

1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001

E-mail: Swene@lawms.com

Counsel for Vistancia Homeowners Association

Garry D. Hayes, Esq.

The Law Offices of Garry D. Hayes P.C.
1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 400
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

E-mail: ghays@lawgdh.com

Counsel for Arizona State Land Department

Gary L. Birnbaum, Esq.

James T. Braselton, Esq.

Mariscal, Weeks, Mclntyre & Friedlander, PA

2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705

E-mail: jim.braselton@mwmf.com

E-mail: gary.birnbaum@mwmf.com

Counsel for Intervenor Surprise Grand Vista JV I, LLC
Counsel for Interveror Sunhaven Property Owners

Joseph A. Drazek, Esq.
Michelle Deblasi, Esq.

Roger K. Ferland, Esq.

Quarles & Brady LLP

One Renaissance Square

Two North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2391
E-mail: Jdrazek@quarles.com
E-mail: mdeblasi@quarles.com
E-mail: rferland@quarles.com
Counsel for Vistancia and Vistancia Village Association
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Jeanine Guy, Town Manager
1101 E. Ash Avenue

Buckeye, Arizona 85326
Intervenor for Town of Buckeye
E-mail: jguy@buckeyeaz.gov

Frederick E. Davidson, Esq.

Chad R. Kaffer, Esq.

The Davidson Law Firm, PC.

8701 East Vista Bonita Drive

Suite 220

P.O. Box 27500

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255

E-mail: crk@davidsonlaw.net

E-mail: fed@davidsonlaw.net

Counsel for Quintero Community Association, Inc.

Mark A. Nadeau, Esq.

Shane D. Gosdis, Esq.

Susan T. Watson, Esq.

DLA Piper US LLP

2415 E. Camelback, Suite 700

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Email: shane.gosdis@dlapiper.com
Email: mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com
Email: susan.watson@dlapiper.com
Counsel for Intervenor 10,000 West, LLC

Lawrence V. Robertson Jr., Esq.

Munger Chadwick PLC

2247 E. Frontree Road, Suite 1

P.O. Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646-001

E-mail: tubaclawyer@aol.com

Counsel for Intervenor Diamond Ventures

Michael D. Bailey, Esq.

City of Surprise Attorney’s Office

City of Surprise

12425 W. Bell Road,Suite D-100
Surprise, Arizona 85374

E-mail: michael.bailey@surpriseaz.com
Counsel for Intervenor City of Surprise
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Sintra Hoffman

Deputy City Manager

City of Surprise

12425 W. Bell Road,Suite D-100
Surprise, Arizona 85374

E-mail: sintra.hoffman@surpriseaz.com

K. Scott McCoy, Esq.

Earl, Curley & Lagarde, PC

Suite 1000

3101 N. Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2654

E-mail: smccoy@ecllaw.com

Counsel for Intervenor Elliott Homes, Inc.

Andrew E. Moore, Esq.

Earl, Curley & Lagarde, PC

Suite 1000

3101 N. Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2654

E-mail: amoore@ecllaw.com

Counsel for Intervenor Woodside Homes of Arizona, Inc.

Christopher S. Welker, Esq.

Holm Wright Hyde & Hays PLC
10201 South 51* Street, Suite 285
Phoenix, Arizona 85044

E-mail: Cwelker@holmwright.com
Counsel for Intervenor LP107, LLC

Scott S. Wakefield, Esq.

Ridenour, Hienton, Kelhoffer & Lewis, P.L.L.C.

201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1052

E-mail: sswakefield@rhhklaw.com

Counsel for Intervenor DLGC II, LLC and Lake Pleasant Group, LLP

Court S. Rich, Esq.

Ryan Hurley, Esq.

Rose Law Group

6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200

Scottsdale, Arizona 85250-0001

E-mail: crich@roselawgroup.com

E-mail: rhurley@roselawgroup.com

Counsel for Intervenors Warrick 160, LLC & Lake Pleasant 5000, LLC
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Dustin C. Jones, Esq.

John Paladini, Esq.

Tiffany & Bosco, PA

2525 E. Camelback Road, 3" Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

E-mail dcj@tblaw.com

E-mail jmp@tblaw.com

Counsel for Intervenors Anderson Land and Development, Inc.

Meghan H. Grabel

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
PO Box 53999, Mail Station 8602
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
E-mail: mgrabel@pinnaclewest.com

Charles W. Civer and Sharie Civer

42265 N. Old Mine Road

Cave Creek, Arizona 85331-2806

Intervenors on behalf of DLGCII and Lake Pleasant Group

Mike Biesemeyer
3076 E. Blue Ridge Place
Chandler, Arizona 85249

At Oeno

Pre-Hearing Day #3 Filing re GP & Corridor impacts
on developments

I\USERS\steveb\Engineering\APS Line Siting 2008 (516-671)\Pleadings\Pre-Hearing Day #3 Filing re GP and Corridor impacts on
developments.docx
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Saddleback Heights

Planned Community District

% Land USe Master Plan
. 12/17/2002
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